Features
•	 Up to 24 single or dual pulse product meter inputs
•	 Up to 56 additive meter inputs with local I/O
•	 Up to 96 additive meter inputs with remote I/O
•	 Up to 18-arm operation
•	 Each arm programmable for straight product, sequen-
tial blending, ratio blending, or side stream blending
•	 Up to 50 recipes per board set

0 - 50
9Bulletin SS06039 Issue/Rev. 0.6 (2/19) Bulletin SS06039 Issue/Rev. 0.6 (2/19)
Model Designation
SAA - Board Set A
SAB - Board Set B
SAC - Board Set C
SAD - Board Set D
Firmware
ALX1 - One Arm
ALX2 - Two Arms
ALX3 - Three Arms
ALX4 - Four Arms
ALX5 - Five Arms
ALX6 - Six Arms
SAA        	 ALX2        	 A00000      	 A
Board Set Modeling – Flow Control Module – Division 2 Approved (Continued)
(One Required for Each Set of Boards Installed, KDC, EAAI, and BSE)
Analog Modules
Digit 1 - Number of RTDs
Digit 2 - Number of 4-20 mA Inputs
Digit 3 - Number of 4-20 mA Outputs
Digit 4 - Number of 1-5 Vdc Inputs
Digit 5 - Number of 1-5 Vdc Outputs
Hardware Option
Blank - None
A - AICB Board
Modeling (AICB Board Remote Mount)
	 REM 	 XP	 A
Model Designation
Housing
XP - Explosion Proof
Hardware Option
A	 =	  AICB Board
AA	 =	 (2) AICB Boards
Programmable Inputs/Outputs2
Per Board Set
Digital Inputs AC DC Total
Standard 9 142 23
Optional (One AICB) 9 24 33
Digital Outputs AC DC Total
Standard 27 112 38
Optional (One AICB) 47 11 58
Analog Inputs/Outputs – Up to 6
The AccuLoad III Split Architecture System is flexible in that the
TechnipFMC module can be supplied with one to four board sets
Digital Inputs Per Board Set Total
Description AC DC 1 Board
Set
2 Board
Sets
3 Board
Sets
4 Board
Sets
Standard 9 142 23 46 69 92
Optional AICB 9 242 33 66 99 122
Digital Inputs Per Board Set
Description AC DC 1 Board
Set
2 Board
Sets
3 Board
Sets
4 Board
Sets
Standard 27 11 38 76 114 152
Optional AICB 47 11 58 116 174 232
2  Eight of the DC are individually programmable as either inputs or outputs. The number indicated here is the maximum if all programmed as
inputs or all programmed as outputs.
10 Bulletin SS06039 Issue/Rev. 0.6 (2/19)
Figure 1 – Operator Interface Dimensional Outline
STOP
1 2 3 F1 F2
4 5 6 Set Print
7 8 9 Clear Start
+/- 0 . Enter Stop
16.0"
(406)
14.0"
(356)
7.19"
(183)
Three 1.75" (45)
Conduit Entrances
14.0"
(356)
4.0"
(102)
4.0"
(102)
6.0"
(152)
3.0"
(76)
3.0"
(76)
12.0"
(305 )
16.75"